
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

67  HCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

6, 44, 45, 95, 184, 193, 215, 216, 217, 236  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 51ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV

H&W-W/ AMDHCR
HCR

30
46

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

405
411
423
436
459
481
521
527
528
668
673
679
680

NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&W-SUB
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD

H&W-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

77
93

113
117
133
177
179
209
210
242
306
323
363

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2017

5, 
9, 

8, 
15, 

10  
36  

HCR
HCR

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
4  HCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2017

305, 
608, 

338, 
643, 

341, 
660, 

395, 
677  

414, 435, 472, 474, 475, 505, 517, 556, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
56, 

132, 
360, 
651, 

63, 

57, 
139, 
361, 
653  
119, 

71, 
153, 
362, 
178, 

109, 
230, 
364, 
224, 

146, 
241, 
389, 
264, 

150, 
277, 
397, 
270, 

262, 
293, 
437, 
280, 

377, 
312, 
518, 
398, 

678  
355, 
547, 
496, 

357, 
590, 
541  

358, 
609, 

359, 
637, 

HB
HB

HB
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6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

4, 104, 107, 108  SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2017

223  
468  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/15/2017
589  
388  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2017
269, 454, 598, 676  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2017
237  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

31  SB
     16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 465W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV

THPW-SUBHB
HB

206
445

Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

8, 74, 105, 123, 205, 319, 326  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [6 items]

1. HCR5 EMERSON LICENSING Amends and repeals administrative 
licensing requirements relative to alternative hair 
and alternative hair design

2. HCR8 BARRAS HOSPITALS Provides for a hospital stabilization 
formula

3. HCR10 DWIGHT FAMILY LAW Requests the Louisiana State Law 
Institute to study the laws governing paternity and 
birth certificates

4. HCR9 S.BISHOP BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Requests the 
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to examine 
the issues involved in a program to issue a safe 
boater decal

5. HCR15 COX INDIAN AFFAIRS Recognizes the Natchitoches 
Tribe of Louisiana as an Indian tribe of the state

6. HCR36 P.SMITH LEGISLATIVE AGCY/LAW INST Requests a 
study and recommendations by the La. State Law 
Institute concerning the prospective use of the term 
"d/Deaf" in law

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 items]
1. HB305 JOHNSON PHYSICAL THERAPISTS Provides for the 

regulation of the practice of physical therapy
2. HB338 POPE SPEECH/PATH/AUDIO Provides relative to the 

Louisiana Board of Examiners for Speech-
Language Pathology and Audiology

3. HB341 D.MILLER HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Amends laws relative 
to behavioral health and mental health to provide 
for current practice and appropriate terminology

4. HB395 D.MILLER MENTAL HEALTH Amends the procedures for 
involuntary mental health treatment

5. HB414 LEGER FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises license fee 
amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the 
La. Department of Health

6. HB435 TALBOT INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires a healthcare 
facility to provide notice of balance billing

7. HB472 GAINES FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases 
individual sewage fees imposed by the office of 
public health

8. HB474 GAROFALO FISHING/OYSTERS Authorizes the issuance of 
an alternative oyster culture permit to a person 
holding an oyster lease on a privately owned water 
bottom

9. HB475 GISCLAIR FISHING/CRABS Provides that the removal of 
derelict crab traps coincide with the closure of crab 
season



10. HB505 JACKSON PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Names a 
building at Lincoln Elementary School in Monroe 
in honor of Roy Neal Shelling, Sr.

11. HB517 G.CARTER EDUCATION Requires the state superintendent 
of education to report specified information 
annually pertaining to each public school, 
including charter schools

12. HB556 PEARSON SCHOOLS/EMPLOYEES Provides relative to 
sick leave granted to school bus operators, 
teachers, and other public school employees in 
certain instances

13. HB608 M.WHITE WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Allow the 
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to manage, 
regulate, conserve flora in addition to fauna

14. HB643 HUVAL INSURANCE Provides for license fees collected 
by the commissioner of insurance

15. HB660 G.CARTER SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION Requires 
identification lettering on all school buses used to 
transport students to public schools in Orleans 
Parish

16. HB677 HODGES MOTOR VEHICLES Requires ignition interlock 
devices as a condition of obtaining restrictive 
driver's licenses

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB223 MORENO DOMESTIC ABUSE Expands the application of 

domestic abuse battery, domestic abuse aggravated 
assault, and other provisions of law regarding 
domestic abuse to dating partners

2. HB468 EMERSON COSMETOLOGY Provides for unregulated 
services within the Louisiana Cosmetology Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 15, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB589 BAGNERIS NUISANCE/PUBLIC Authorizes the governing 
authorities of municipalities to regulate the 
accumulation of waste tires on residential property

2. HB388 CARMODY MOTOR VEHICLES Requires the Used Motor 
Vehicle Commission to report information 
collected by salvage pools or salvage disposal 
sales



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB269 L.HARRIS COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides for free 
expression on college campuses

2. HB454 ABRAMSON TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset and provides 
for the amount of the Angel Investor Tax Credit

3. HB598 ABRAMSON TRANSPORTATION Provides for changes to the 
highway priority program and authorizes public-
private partnership agreement under certain 
circumstances

4. HB676 HODGES ALIENS/ILLEGAL Prohibits sanctuary policies



DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, MAY 19, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB237 BARRAS TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset for the 
Enterprise Zone Program



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 10, 2017
6:23 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR30 ACRJ-FAVMcFarland
HCR46 H&G-FAVPearson
HCR51 H&W-W/ AMDJackson

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB77 NATR-FAVBerthelot
HB93 ACRJ-W/ AMDMiguez
HB113 EDUC-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB117 EDUC-W/ AMDFoil
HB133 EDUC-FAVEdmonds
HB177 H&W-SUBMoreno
HB179 H&W-FAVStokes
HB209 H&W-FAVCoussan
HB210 H&W-FAVCoussan
HB242 EDUC-W/ AMDEmerson
HB306 H&W-W/ AMDJohnson
HB323 ACRJ-W/ AMDFranklin
HB363 W&M-W/ AMDIvey
HB405 H&W-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB411 W&M-W/ AMDJames
HB423 NATR-W/ AMDLeopold
HB436 H&W-W/ AMDTalbot
HB459 H&W-W/ AMDBacala
HB481 H&G-W/ AMDJackson
HB521 H&W-FAVJohnson

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017

May 10, 2017
6:23 PM

20
1



HB527 H&G-W/ AMDHavard
HB528 EDUC-FAVBroadwater
HB668 W&M-W/ AMDStokes
HB673 W&M-W/ AMDStokes
HB679 ASUBGarofalo
HB680 ASUBMarino

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017

May 10, 2017
6:23 PM

20
2


