LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY **THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017**

MORNING HOUR

1	Roll	Call
Т.	ROII	Call

2. Prayer

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal

- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 67

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee 215 216 047 000 18/ 103 11 05

SB	ь,	44,	45,	95,	184,	193,	215,	216,	217,	236

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee 30 ACR.I-FAV

	10400		00111111100		
HCR	30	ACRJ-FAV	HCR	51	H&W-W/ AMD
HCR	46	H&G-FAV			

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	77	NATR-FAV	HB	405	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	93	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	411	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	113	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	423	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	117	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	436	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	133	EDUC-FAV	HB	459	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	177	H&W-SUB	HB	481	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	179	H&W-FAV	HB	521	H&W-FAV
HB	209	H&W-FAV	HB	527	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	210	H&W-FAV	HB	528	EDUC-FAV
HB	242	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	668	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	306	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	673	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	323	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	679	ASUB
HB	363	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	680	ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2017

HCR	5,	8,	10
HCR	9,	15,	36

Not yet scheduled for floor debate 4

HCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate (on 5/11/	2017								
HB	305, 608,	338, 643,	341, 660,	395, 677	414,	435,	472,	474,	475,	505,	517,	556,
Not yet sch	neduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	56,	57,	71,	109,	146,	150,	262,	377,	678			
HB	132,	139,	153,	230,	241,	277,	293,	312,	355,	357,	358,	359,
	360,	361,	362,	364,	389,	397,	437,	518,	547,	590,	609,	637,
	651,	653										
HB	63,	119,	178,	224,	264,	270,	280,	398,	496,	541		

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SB 4, 104, 107, 108

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled fo HB	223	r debate	on 5/11/	2017					
HB	468								
Scheduled for	or floo	r debate	on 5/15/	2017					
HB	589								
HB	388								
Scheduled for	or floo	r debate	on 5/16/	2017					
HB	269,	454,	598,	676					
				0047					
Scheduled fo		or depate	on 5/19/	2017					
ΠВ	237								
			R	ETURN	NED TO	THE CA	LEN	DAR	
Morning Hour									
13. Senate B	ills on	Second	Reading	to be R	eferred to	Committ	ee		
SB	31			•					
16 House Pi	lle on	d Sacand	Doodin	a Bonori	had by Ca	mmittaa			
16. House Bi HB	206	W&M-W		у кероп			ΗВ	465	т
	200 445	W&M-F				Г	D	405	1
Regular Order									
-	_								
5. House Bill	s on 1	hird Rea	ding and	d Final P	assage				

M

13. Senate E	3ills or 31	n Second Reading to be Refer	red to Committee		
00	51				
16. House B	ills an	d Second Reading Reported b	by Committee		
HB	206	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	465	THPW-SUB
HB	445	W&M-FAV			
egular Order					

5. House Bills o	n Thire	d Read	ing and	Final P	assage		
HB	8,	74,	105,	123,	205,	319,	326

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [6 items]

1. HC	ER5 E		LICENSING Amends and repeals administrative licensing requirements relative to alternative hair and alternative hair design
2. HC	ER8 B		HOSPITALS Provides for a hospital stabilization formula
3. HC	R10 D		FAMILY LAW Requests the Louisiana State Law Institute to study the laws governing paternity and birth certificates
4. H C	°R9 S.		BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Requests the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to examine the issues involved in a program to issue a safe boater decal
5. HC	CR15 C	OX	INDIAN AFFAIRS Recognizes the Natchitoches Tribe of Louisiana as an Indian tribe of the state
6. HC	2 R36 P.	.SMITH	LEGISLATIVE AGCY/LAW INST Requests a study and recommendations by the La. State Law Institute concerning the prospective use of the term "d/Deaf" in law

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 items]

1. H	B305	JOHNSON	PHYSICAL THERAPISTS Provides for the regulation of the practice of physical therapy
2. H	B338	POPE	SPEECH/PATH/AUDIO Provides relative to the Louisiana Board of Examiners for Speech- Language Pathology and Audiology
3. H	B341	D.MILLER	HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL Amends laws relative to behavioral health and mental health to provide for current practice and appropriate terminology
4. H	B395	D.MILLER	MENTAL HEALTH Amends the procedures for involuntary mental health treatment
5. H	B414	LEGER	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Revises license fee amounts for facilities and providers licensed by the La. Department of Health
6. H	B435	TALBOT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Requires a healthcare facility to provide notice of balance billing
7. H	B472	GAINES	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases individual sewage fees imposed by the office of public health
8. H I	B474	GAROFALO	FISHING/OYSTERS Authorizes the issuance of an alternative oyster culture permit to a person holding an oyster lease on a privately owned water bottom
9. H	B475	GISCLAIR	FISHING/CRABS Provides that the removal of derelict crab traps coincide with the closure of crab season

10.	HB505	JACKSON	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Names a building at Lincoln Elementary School in Monroe in honor of Roy Neal Shelling, Sr.
11.	HB517	G.CARTER	EDUCATION Requires the state superintendent of education to report specified information annually pertaining to each public school, including charter schools
12.	HB556	PEARSON	SCHOOLS/EMPLOYEES Provides relative to sick leave granted to school bus operators, teachers, and other public school employees in certain instances
13.	HB608	M.WHITE	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Allow the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to manage, regulate, conserve flora in addition to fauna
14.	HB643	HUVAL	INSURANCE Provides for license fees collected by the commissioner of insurance
15.	HB660	G.CARTER	SCHOOLS/TRANSPORTATION Requires identification lettering on all school buses used to transport students to public schools in Orleans Parish
16.	HB677	HODGES	MOTOR VEHICLES Requires ignition interlock devices as a condition of obtaining restrictive driver's licenses

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB223	MORENO	DOMESTIC ABUSE Expands the application of domestic abuse battery, domestic abuse aggravated assault, and other provisions of law regarding domestic abuse to dating partners
2. HB468	EMERSON	COSMETOLOGY Provides for unregulated services within the Louisiana Cosmetology Act

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 15, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB589BAGNERISNUISANCE/PUBLIC Authorizes the governing
authorities of municipalities to regulate the
accumulation of waste tires on residential property2. HB388CARMODYMOTOR VEHICLES Requires the Used Motor
Vehicle Commission to report information
collected by salvage pools or salvage disposal
sales

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB269	L.HARRIS	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides for free expression on college campuses
2. HB454	ABRAMSON	TAX CREDITS Extends the sunset and provides for the amount of the Angel Investor Tax Credit
3. HB598	ABRAMSON	TRANSPORTATION Provides for changes to the highway priority program and authorizes public- private partnership agreement under certain circumstances
4. HB676	HODGES	ALIENS/ILLEGAL Prohibits sanctuary policies

DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, MAY 19, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB237BARRASTAX CREDITS Extends the sunset for the
Enterprise Zone Program

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 10, 2017 TIME: 6:23 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTEDCHAMBERDATECONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR30	McFarland	ACRJ-FAV
HCR46	Pearson	H&G-FAV
HCR51	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB77	Berthelot	NATR-FAV
HB93	Miguez	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB113	Broadwater	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB117	Foil	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB133	Edmonds	EDUC-FAV
HB177	Moreno	H&W-SUB
HB179	Stokes	H&W-FAV
HB209	Coussan	H&W-FAV
HB210	Coussan	H&W-FAV
HB242	Emerson	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB306	Johnson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB323	Franklin	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB363	lvey	W&M-W/ AMD
HB405	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD
HB411	James	W&M-W/ AMD
HB423	Leopold	NATR-W/ AMD
HB436	Talbot	H&W-W/ AMD
HB459	Bacala	H&W-W/ AMD
HB481	Jackson	H&G-W/ AMD
HB521	Johnson	H&W-FAV

	REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	May 10, 2017 6:23 PM 20 2
HB527	Havard	H&G-W/ A	MD	
HB528	Broadwater	EDUC-FA	\checkmark	
HB668	Stokes	W&M-W/A	AMD	
HB673	Stokes	W&M-W/A	MD	
HB679	Garofalo	ASUB		
HB680	Marino	ASUB		